Docket No.: 116/47390		Docket No.: 116/47390	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OIPE REC 07	-14-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		Faterit and Trademark Onice	
Tab settings → → → (J JUN 1 9 2000 √)		V V	
	1403522	ied original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party that the Conveying party the Conveying	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Avitar, In	с	
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
3 Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6	55 Dan Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: <u>Canton</u>	State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02021</u>	
Execution Date: 6/12/00	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of	the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	D.(S)	
09/123,376			
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 N	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:	
-			
Name: George W. Neuner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts &		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Cushman LLP	-		
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 130 Water Street	8. Deposit account n	umber:	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	04-1105		
	T USE THIS SPACE		
-1	· · · · -		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	nation is trutened correct	t and any attached convision true conv	
of the original document.			
George W. Neuner	y W. Mh	12 Ime W	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	2 Date	
Total number of pages including cover	sneet, attachments, and do	PATENT	
	REE	L: 010908 FRAME: 0956	

ASSIGNMENT

I, Carl M. Good, for good and valuable consideration from AVITAR, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 85 Dan Road, CANTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02021, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Seriel No. 09/123,376 signed by me on even date herewith for Improvements in DIAGNOSTIC MEMBRANE CONTAINING FATTY ACID SARCOSINATE SURFACTANT FOR TESTING ORAL FLUID, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration i/we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further companiation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or release, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned hereby grant(e) the law firm of Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman LLP of 130 Water Street, Boston, Massachusetta 02109-4280, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, Carl M. Good, hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of _____, 2000.

M. Son

Carl M. Good